CUSTOMIZED Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office:  Please record the attached documents or the new addresses below.  Docket No.: 135LT			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):			
Tritech Technology Pty Ltd			
Execution Date(s): April 20, 2005			
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Name: Oceanic Technologies Pty Ltd Street Address: c/o Kahns Lawyers, Level 9, 341 Queen Street City + Address: Melbourne, Victoria 3000 Australia			
3. Nature of conveyance:			
☑ Assignment       ☐ Merger       ☐ Security Agreement       ☐ Change of Name			
Other:			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)  This document is filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  B. Patent No.(s)			
6,685,520			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be directed:			
Name: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. STITES & HARBISON PLLC • 1199 North Fairfax St. • Suite 900 • Alexandria, VA 22314-1437 Telefax: 703-739-9577 • Telephone: 703-739-4900 • CUSTOMER NO. 00881			
6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	#1		
7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41)  Authorized to be charged by attached CREDIT CARD PAYMENT AUTHORIZATION  PTO-2038 (Any insufficiency in fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 12-0555)	\$40.00		
8. Payment Information Credit Card: Last 4 Numbers 1009 Expiration Date: 12/09	,		
9. Signature: Ross F. Hunt, Jr. 24,082 October 5, 2005			
Name of person signing Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 6			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to 571-273-0140; or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

135LT;0000:12393:1:ALEXANDRIA

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

#### BETWEEN

Tritech Technology Pty Ltd (Receiver & Manager Appointed) (In Liquidation) (ACN 074 433 355)

of represented by Paul Anthony Pattison care of Pattisons Business Advisors and Insolvency Specialists of Level 14, 461 Bourke Street, Melbourne, Victoria Australia in his capacity as Receiver and Manager of the assets and undertakings of Tritech (the "Assignor")

## AND

Oceanic Technologies Pty Ltd (ACN 107 300 989)

of c/o Kahns Lawyers, Level 9, 341 Queen Street, Melbourne, Victoria 3000, Australia. (the "Assignee")

## **RECITALS**

- A. The Assignor is registered, or entitled to be registered, as the owner of the granted patents and/or pending patent applications identified in the Schedule (collectively, the "Patents").
- B. The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patents to the Assignee.

## **ASSIGNMENT**

- The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee its entire interest in the Patents, including:
  - its rights, if any, to sue for any infringement of the Patents which took place prior to the date of this Assignment, or which takes place prior to recordal of this Assignment;
  - (b) its rights, if any, to apply for and obtain other patents claiming priority from or otherwise based on the Patents.
- A party to this Assignment must, upon the request of the other party, do all things reasonably desirable to give effect to clause 1, including by executing further documents.
- The Assignor acknowledges receipt of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee.
- This Assignment has effect from 21 December 2004.

H \nicolab\wip\gen\GP43412-GM52814 tritech ass doc 18/04/05

## SCHEDULE

## 1. Title: SELF RIGHTING INFLATABLE LIFE RAFT

(e/o)(1)1167/	Amolicania de	(FE) ED TERVES
Argentina	P000102327	
Australia	45243/00	779013
Brazil	PI0010561-9	
Canada	2373369	
China	00808474.2	ZL00808474.2
Belgium	00926541.4	1192076
Denmark	00926541.4	1192076
Finland	00926541.4	1192076
France	00926541.4	1192076
Germany	00926541.4	1192076
Great Britain	00926541.4	1192076
Greece	00926541.4	1192076
Ireland	00926541.4	1192076
Italy	00926541.4	1192076
Netherlands	00926541.4	1192076
Portugal	00926541.4	1192076
Spain	00926541.4	1192076
Sweden	00926541.4	1192076
Israel	146492	
Japan	2000-618150	
Malaysia	PI20002083	
Mexico	PA/A/2001/011641	
New Zealand	516168	518168
Norway	20015574	
Philippines	I-2000-01219	
Russia	2001133385	
Singapore	200106973-1	84 <u>835</u>
South Africa	2001/10255	
South Korea	2001-7014550	
Taiwan	89109165	163455
Thailand	057610	
Turkey	01/3564	TR200103564B
United States	09/959969	668 <u>5520</u>
Vietnam	1-2001-01219	

II/micolab/wip/gco/GF43412-GM52814 mitech ass.doc 18/04/05

## **EXECUTED** by the parties

SIGNED for Tritech Technology
Pty Ltd (Receiver & Manager
Appointed) (in Liquidation)

in the presence of

Signature of witness

C.L.Milla

Name of witness (print)

Date: ..... 4. 05

Signature

SIGNED for Oceanic **Technologies Pty Ltd** 

in the pr<u>ese</u>nc<del>e to</del>∖

CAPIC POURTS

Name of witness (print)

Peter William ExTON. DIRECTOR:

Name and title (print)

H 'micolab wip\gen\GF43412-GM52814 tritech ass.doc 18/04/05

# NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

I, PROFESSOR PHILLIP ALEXANDER HAMILTON, of the City of Melbourne, in the State of Victoria, Australia, Notary Public, by Royal Authority admitted and sworn, and enrolled under the *Public Notaries Act* 2001 of the State of Victoria

## CERTIFY

That the document attached to this certificate is a true and complete photocopy of the original document of which it appears to be a copy, I having prepared the copy from the original.

I CERTIFY that it comprises a patent assignment by TRITECH TECHNOLOGY PTY LTD (Receiver & Manager Appointed)(In Liquidation) (ACN 074 433 355) represented by PAUL ANTHONY PATTISON in his capacity as Receiver and Manager of Tritech of the entire interest of TRITECH in the patents in the Schedule attached to the assignment to OCEANIC TECHNOLOGIES PTY LTD (ACN 107 300 989).

IN WITNESS of which I have issued this certificate under my signature and seal of office at Melbourne on the eleventh day of May 2005.

NOTARY PUBLIC



Mkon

